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CENTRAL TIBETAN SCHOOLS
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to handover 79 schools being run under the Central Tibetan
Schools Administration (CTSA) and operated and funded by the Union Government to the Central Tibetan Administration (CTA) set
up by Tibetan Government-in-exile; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether teachers and other employees of the schools, whose career is likely to be affected by transfer, have been consulted; 

(d) if so, the details of views expressed by them in this regard; and 

(e) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to accommodate the present staff elsewhere and see that their career prospects
are not spoiled?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a)&(b): Such a proposal is under consideration of the Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD). The details are yet to be
finalized. 

(c)to(e): The interest of teachers and other employees would be protected while finalizing the proposal. 
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